THE GYM BIN OF BEMIDJI LLC, D/B/A / GYM BIN MINOR CONSENT AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK STATEMENT

In consideration of our child (hereinafter referred to as participants) being allowed to participate in certain events and activities conducted by THE GYM BIN OF BEMIDJI LLC, D/B/A / GYM BIN and located at 928 Washington Ave South, Bemidji, Minnesota, 56601, parents or legal guardians of the minor participant named below agree as follows:

- 1. That I/We fully understand:
 - That there are risks and dangers associated with participation in gymnastics activities including those risks and dangers that could result in severe bodily injury or even death; and
 - b. That the social and economic losses and /or damages which could result from those risks and dangers could be sever; and
 - c. The risks and dangers may be caused by the negligence of the participant or the negligence of others; and
 - d. There may be other risks not known and not reasonably foreseen at this time.
- 2. That I/We accept and assume such risks and responsibilities for the losses and/or damages following such injury, or disability, however caused or alleged to be caused.
- 3. The I/We agree that this consent and assumption of risk statement covers each and every event or activity sponsored by THE GYM BIN OF BEMIDJI LLC, D/B/A GYM BIN and the others referred to in the paragraph cited above.

I/We have read the above waiver and sign it voluntarily.		
Parent or Guardian Signature & Relationship	 Date	
Printed Name of ParticipantAddress of Participant		
Printed name of Parent or Guardian		